
JURISMUS
MEETING
Malaga 14-17 June 2018



WELCOME
Dear Participants, Dear Friends,

It is my great pleasure to welcome you to this 
year’s Jurismus International Meeting. We 
are delighted to come together in a city, as 
beautiful as Malaga. With the fantastic help 
of our host, we were able to put together a 
programme full of networking, professional 
development, and discovery of the city. We 
want you to make the most of this three-day 
meeting. So go ahead and explore Malaga’s 
wide range of leisure activities, cultural 
sights, parks, and the beach. Thank you all 
for choosing to attend this meeting and make 

it the experience we’re hoping it will be.

I sincerely hope you will enjoy your stay!

Sven Farbrot
Jurismus President



PROGRAMME
PLACES
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

4
6
8

CONTENT

Networking
Get in contact with local 

economical actors

Build new international 
relationships

Meet European lawyers 
in a pleasant context

Discovering
Each meeting is or-

ganized in a different 
European city

Jurismus meetings 
includes cultural visits 
and discovery of the 

local traditions

Get to learn the local 
businesses

Development
Introductions & prac-

tical workshops on 
aspects of the legal 

profession

Share ideas on how to 
develop your business

Improving your advo-
cacy skills with other 

lawyers
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Málaga Bar Association • 9:30
Meeting in the lobby. Visit to the Málaga Bar Associ-
ation. 10:00 AM -2:00 PM Reception by the barrister 
and working sessions

Speech N°1  • around 10:00
Ms Lola Gamboa: “Content is King: How Email Mar-
keting and Blogging Can Help Your Law Firm to At-
tract More Clients”. www.educaciondigital.es

Speech Nº2 •  around 12:00
Mss. Isabel Ruiz from the European Communication 
Research and Education Association. “Social Re-
sponsibility for Law Firms and their impact in busi-
ness”. www.ecrea.eu

Lunch • 14:00
Lunch at Plaza (Muelle Uno)

Walk thru the Park • 15:15

Cofradia El Sepulcro • 16:00
Working session on negotiation skills for lawyers 
Speaker Mr. José Castellano-Cardenas

Alcazaba & Cathedral • 17:15

Dinner at “El PIMPI” • 20:30
Meeting in the lobby. Drinks in the city center 
(Walking distance from the hotel)

Ice Breaking Session • 18:00
Meeting at the Lobby

Wine Tasting and Dinner • 19:30
Departure for a short city center tour - sweet wine 
tasting and dinner at LA FABRICA. (Walking dis-
tance from hotel)

DAY 2 
15. 06. 2018 // WORKING SESSIONS

PROGRAMME - The Art of    Strategic Communication
DAY 1

14. 06. 2018 // MEET & GREET
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PROGRAMME - The Art of    Strategic Communication

Alternative Plans • all DayStrategic Communication • 10:00
General Assembly at NH Hotel and session about 
Strategic Communication by Mr. Thomas Benson

Picasso Museum • 12:00
Guided Visit to the Picasso Museum. (Walking dis-
tance from hotel)

Lunch • 14:00
Lunch at Los Mellizos

Free time • 15:00

Real Club Mediterráneo • 20:30
Departure to Dinner and Party at Real Club Medi-
terráneo: white dress code “Ibiza style”. (Walking 
distance from the hotel)

DAY 4
17. 06. 2018 // FREE PROGRAMME

DAY 3
16. 06. 2018 // WORKING SESSIONS
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PLACES
1.   LA FÁBRICA

2.   MUELLE UNO

3.   Alcazaba & Cathedral

4.   El Pimpi

Trinidad Grund 29, Málaga
Tel: +34 952 12 39 04
Email: info@lafabricadecerveza.com
https://lafabricadecerveza.com/

Tel: +34 952 003 942
www.facebook.com/muelleuno/
www.muelleuno.com/

Calle Granada, 62 y Calle Alcazabilla 
29015 Málaga
https://www.elpimpi.com
Photo: andynash

Calle Alcazabilla, 2
29012 Málaga
Calle Molina Lario, 9
29015 Málaga
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5.   Picasso Museum

6.   Los Mellizos

7.   Real Club Mediterráneo

8.   Hotel

Palacio de Buenavista, C/ San Agustín 8 
29015 Málaga
http://www.museopicassomalaga.org/
Photo: Llecco

Calle Sancha de Lara 7
Málaga centro - 29015
Tel: +34 952 220 315
http://www.losmellizos.net

ibis Malaga Centro Ciudad
Cerrojo 1, Num Reg T H MA 01981,
HOTEL CIUDAD 2*, 29007 MALAGA
Tel: +34 952/070741

Paseo de la Farola, 18
29016 Málaga
Tel: +34 952 22 63 00
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Edtbauer, Jürgen
Puttinger Vogl Rechtsanwälte

Austria, Ried im Innkreis
juergen.edtbauer@puttinger-vogl.at

Kurz, Bernhard
Proksch & Partner Rechtsanwälte

Austria, Vienna
bernhard.kurz1@gmx.at

Carpentier, Hannes
Racine Advocaten
Belgium, Brussels

hcarpentier@racine.eu

Ceulemans, Ellen
Van Huffelen & Co

Belgium, Antwerpen
ec@van-huffelen.eu

Proksch, Adrian
Proksch & Partner Rechtsanwälte

Austria, Vienna
	 adrian.proksch@proksch.at

Bens, Elise
Legrand & Vennoten

Belgium, Leuven
elise.bens@legrand-law.com

Heinkens, Céline
Legrand & Vennoten

Belgium, Leuven
celine.heinkens@legrand-law.com

Tries, Diane
Eurojuris International

Belgium, Brussels
d.tries@eurojuris.net
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Valkeneers, Rob
Omnius Advocaten

Belgium, Genk
valkeneers@omnius.be

Van Besien, Lieven
Racine Advocaten
Belgium, Brussels

lvanbesien@racine.eu

Quentel, Lucile
Cornet Vincent Segurel

France, Paris
lucile.qtl@gmail.com

Vibert, Olivier
IFL-AVOCATS
France, Paris

olivier.vibert@ifl-avocats.com

Zvolsky, Ladislav
Zvolsky Advikati sro

Czech Republik, Praha
zvolsky@akzvolsky.cz

Laccourreye, Jean
Cornet Vincent Segurel

France, Paris
jlaccourreye@cvs-avocats.com

Diez, Aline
Glock Liphart Probst & Partner

Germany, Munich
a.diez@glock-liphart-probst.de

Golücke, Marina
RSW Beratung

Germany, Münster
goluecke@rsw-beratung.de

9JURISMUS INTERNATIONAL



Grenda, Nils
Sagawe & Klages Rechtsanwälte

Germany, Hamburg
nrg@tyskret.com

Lüghausen, Philip
Busekist Winter & Partner

Germany, Düsseldorf
lueghausen@busekist.de

Beck, Dave
RWV Advocaten

Netherlands, Leiden
d.beck@rwv.nl

Lustberg, Joyce
RWV Advocaten

Netherlands, Leiden
j.lustberg@rwv.nl

Schreier, Swantje
Caemmerer Lenz

Germany, Karlsruhe
sschreier@caemmerer-lenz.de

Fortini, Orsolina
Morri Rossetti

Italy, Milan
Orsolina.Fortini@MorriRossetti.it

Pennings, Charlotte
MannaertsAppels

Netherlands, Breda
c.pennings@mannaertsappels.nl

Schuurmans, Kim
Marree & Dijxhoorn

Netherlands,Amersfoort
k.schuurmans@mend.nl
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Thissen, Aniek
Van Dam & Kruidenier

Netherlands, Capelle aan de Ijsel
thissen@damkru.nl

Benson, Thomas
Angell Advokatfirma AS

Norway, Bodoe
thb@angelladvokatfirma.no

Lineikro, Helle Cecilie
Advokatfirma Tofte DA
Norway, Kristiansand

hcl@advtofte.no

Sveaas, Nils Kristian
Advokatfirma Tofte DA
Norway, Kristiansand

nks@advtofte.no

Farbrot, Sven
Advokatfirma Tofte DA
Norway, Kristiansand

sf@advtofte.no

Kanebog, Sicilie
Advokatfirma Eurojuris Harstad

Norway, Harstad
sicilie.kanebog@eurojuris.no

Kania, Kamil
Budzowska Fuitowski i Partnerzy

Poland, Krakow
krakow@bf.com.pl

Delgado Schwarzmann, Enrique
Delgado Schwarzmann Vila Clavero

Spain, Malaga
enriquedsj@delgado-vila.com
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Travesi Guadamuro, Nicolas 
Delgado Schwarzmann - Vila Clavero

Spain, Málaga
nicolastravesi@gmail.com 

Tomas Acosta, Belen
Delgado Schwarzmann Vila Clavero

Spain, Malaga
belen@delgado-vila.com

Tran van Quy, Peter
Lenz Caemmerer

Switzerland, Basel
quy.tran@lclaw.ch

Daubney, Mark
Stamp Jackson & Procter Limited

UK, Hull
mtd@sjplaw.co.uk

Melchior, Nicolás
Mariscal & Abogados, S.L.P.

Spain, Madrid
nmelchior@mariscal-abogados.com

Jutzeler, Michel
Lenz Caemmerer

Switzerland, Basel
michel.jutzeler@lclaw.ch

Hearle, Sophie
Ashtons Legal

UK, Bury St Edmunds
sophie.hearle@ashtonslegal.co.uk
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JUMP EXCHANGE PROGRAMME - JUrismus Marketing Partnership

More Information: www.jurismus.net



18 - 21 October 2018
Dubai

Eurojuris International Congress

Eurojuris International
Keizer Karellaan 586, bus 9
1082 Brussels (Belgium)
info@eurojuris.net


